TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMA Acquisition Corp. II		12/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New England Confectionery Company
Street Address:	135 American Legion Highway
City:	Revere
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02151
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1001117	CLARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6173453000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Inomata Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42288.210 NECCOCLARKUS/RI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Inomata
Signature:	/Renee Inomata/

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/26/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=01367216#page1.tif source=01367216#page2.tif source=01367216#page3.tif source=01367216#page4.tif	

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

Ì	(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURIS	SDICTION	DATE OF ORGAN	IZATION
7	New England Confectionery	Company	Massachusetts	March 26, 1914	041441040
	OMA Acquisition Corp. II		Delaware	June 18, 1996	A
•	(3) The foreign corporation of Commonwealth.	or other entit	y [] is / [√] is not* a	uthorized to conduct bus	siness in the
	(4) Exact name of the surviv	ing entity: _	New England	Confectionery Company	041661040
	(5) Jurisdiction under the law	vs of which t	the surviving entity v	will be organized: <u>Mas</u>	ssachusetts
	(6) The merger shall be effective date not more than				
	(7-8) For each domestic corp (check appropriate box)	ooration that	is a party to the mer	ger:**	
				areholders, and where received and the articles	
	OR				
	[$\sqrt{\ }$] The plan of mer	ger did not r	equire the approval o	of the shareholders.	
	(9) Participation of each othe authorized by the law under organizational documents.				

* Check appropriate box

1

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

ned by	Omerice M. antonellis (signature of authorized individual)
(Pleas	se check appropriate box)
	Chairman of the Board of Directors
X	President
	Other Officer
	Court Appointed Fiduciary
	20 07
	day of
МА Асqи	Domense M. Ontonelles
MA Acqu	visition Corp. II Amence M. Octonellic (signature of authorized individual)
MA Acqu	Domense M. Ontonelles
MA Acqu	visition Corp. II Amence M. Octonellic (signature of authorized individual)
MA Acqu	America M. Outorellus (signature of authorized individual) se check appropriate box) Chairman of the Board of Directors
MA Acqu gned by (Plea:	America M. Outorellus (signature of authorized individual) se check appropriate box) Chairman of the Board of Directors



450

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Examiner Name Approval

C

#A.R.

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Contact information to be filled in by corporation:

Megan Lowe Bingham McCutchen LLP 150 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110 Telephone: 617-951-8843 megan.lowe@bingham.com 2007 DEC -6 PH 2: 31

1037825

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 06/26/2009